Sysco Shop

Entree Macaroni Cheese Bag

4/51.B 2119420

Description

JMT's Mac & Cheese is loaded with rich, creamy cheddar cheese and blended
with tender large elbow noodles with a smooth, buttery taste..

« Quantity of Inner Pack: 4

+51bs. bags / 20 Ib. case

« Number of Servings: 38

« Serving Size / UOM: 240 :

« Rich and creamy cheddar cheese blend

+Large elbow noodles

« Place the sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

+ Heat for approximately 45 minutes or until the product reaches the serving
temperature

- Temperature Qualifier-Code: Delivery To Distribution Centre; Storage and
Handling

« Minimum Temperature: -50°F

- Maximum Temperature: 10°F

« Minimum Product Lifespan from Production: 548

+» Minimum Product Lifespan from Arrival: 30

+ Keep Frozen

+ Open bag carefully after heating to avoid being burned after heating

» Manufactured on date in Julian Date format

» Case dimensions are 15.44 inches long by 11.81 inches wide by 5.38 inches
high

- Net case weight of 20 pounds

« Fully Cooked

+ Frozen

« Multiple menu applications

- Great as a side or entree. Try as a burger topper or on a pizza.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = KEEP FROZENPlace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature.CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size

8.47 oz. (240¢9)

320

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 12g - 15%
Saturated Fat 6g 32%

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 35mg 11%
Sodium 1220mg
Total Carbohydrate 39g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 13g

|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 325mg

Iron 1.44mg

Potassium NA
. |
* The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

WATER, ENRICHED MACARONI (semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate,
niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), CHEDDAR
CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF WHEY, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, BUTTER,
CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT, WHEY SOLIDS, ENZYME-MODIFIED
BUTTER (butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes), MALTODEXTRIN,
DEHYDRATED BUTTER (butter, buttermilk powder), GUAR GUM, ANNATTO
AND TURMERIC (for color), SWEET WHEY, NATURAL CHEDDAR CHEESE
FLAVOR (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes], water,
whey, dry milk, salt, disodium phosphate), YEAST EXTRACT, CORN OIL,
BUTTER (cream), CREAM SOLIDS, SUGAR, SPICE, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND
DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY POWDER, COCONUT OIL,
CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CHEDDAR CHEESE BLEND (whey, cheddar cheese
[cultured milk, salt, enzymes], reduced lactose whey, maltodextrin, canola oil,
salt, disodium phosphate, blue cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], nonfat
dry milk, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors), SODIUM CASEINATE,
CARRAGEENAN, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, MALTODEXTRIN,
WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, LACTIC ACID, YELLOW NO. 5, SOYBEAN OIL, ONION POWDER,
XANTHAN GUM, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans; Fish, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information
Not designed for K12 use. This is a Food Service product

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries refated to
school meal equivalency information,

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

chicken Nuggets Breaded Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL
Precoaked WhOle Grain Account Number: 643744
236/.69 0Z 1976125 H .

| Nutrition Facts

4 pieces Servings per container

Serving Size 4 pieces (78g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g 15%

Description Saturated Fat 2.5¢ 13%

AdvancePierre Foods chicken nuggets feature whole-grain breading, Trans Fat

delivering flavorful taste and an appealing texture. This product comes fully

cooked and ready to heat, providing fast meal prep and reduced labor costs. °
Cholesterol 40mg 13%

+ 250 0.7-ounce chicken nuggets

« Nugget shape H

« Pre-battered and breaded. Added soy for a softer bite SOdlu m 260mg

« Individually quick frozen to lock in freshness

» Manufactured to reduce the risk of cross-contamination Total Carbohydrate 1 5g

+ Features high-quality USDA-approved raw materials

+ Prepare from frozen in microwave, oven or fryer

« Serve in kid's meals, appetizers or entrees

« Keep frozen

+ Child Nutrition labeled

« Case dimensions 14.9 inches fong by 9.4 inches wide by 7.5 inches high

Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 18g
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 26mg

Iron 1.80mg

Potassium Omg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice,




Ingredients

Chicken breast meat with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, isolated soy
protein, contains 2% or less of granulated sugar, salt, chicken flavor (chicken
broth, flavor, salt), modified tapioca starch, onion powder, potassium
phosphates, sugar, garlic powder, wheat gluten, natural flavor, yeast extract,
paprika extract, dried yeast, dried garlic, dried onion, spice, maltodextrin,
turmeric extract, torula yeast, citric acid, celery powder, canola oil, carrot
powder, spices. Contains: Wheat, soy,

A Contains
Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Child Nutrition

® Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered

School Nutrition Information

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
5pcs/3.45 oz serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00
ounce Equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

Disclaimer.This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Pasta Ravioli Cheese Square

3/31B 7267052

U

Description

Arrezzio is proud to offer Square Cheese Ravioli to our portfolio of authentic

Italian cuisine. This delectable ravioli is made with quality durum flour pasta
dough and filled with an amazing cheese blend of Ricotta, Romano,
parmesan and mozzarella and fragrant italian spices,

+ Contains three 3 Ib. clear poly bags in 91b, case

« 14.19g square cheese filled ravioli with serrated edge

- Serving Size: 9 raviolis (128g)

- Appearance: Square pasta filled with a cheese blend and spices

+ Flavor and Aroma: Typical ricotta and blended cheese flavor, with no off
odors

» Texture: Tender, not tough. Filling: cream

« Versatile heat and serve product

+No artificial flavors, colors or preservatives

- Made with a high-quality Ricotta, Romano, Mozzarella, and Parmesan
cheese blend

+ If ravioli are stuck together, please do not try and separate them. They will
usually separate while cooking. Stovetop: Boil 4 quarts of water. Add ravioli
to boiling water. Simmer uncovered for 4-6 minutes or until desired
tenderness, stirring accasionally. Simmer untif reaching an internal
temperature of 165°F for at least 30 seconds. Drain and serve

» The product will be shipped frozen (0°F-5°F) with no freezer burn

« Frozen Shelf Life: 456 Calendar days

» Do not defrost, cook from frozen

« Case Dimensions 15.31"Lx 8.31"Wx 6.38"H

+ Arrezzio Square Cheese Ravioli are made with high quality enriched durum

wheat flour for a soft bite and durable dough then stuffed with a premium
four cheese blend that is delicately spiced to perfection.

- Contains no artificial flavors, colors or praservatives ensuring a cleaner,
more pure praduct with an authentic taste

- Made with fresh, locally sourced Ricotta and a high quality blend of
Romano, Mozzarella and Parmesan cheese to add a rich, creamy flavor.

« Pasta is pre-cooked for quick and easy preparation; leading to valuable
savings on time, more efficient prep and mitigating labor costs.

« Individually Quick Frozen (IQF) to ensure a fresh, high quality product each
and every time.

« Baked Cheese Ravioli- Cheese Ravioli combined with hearty

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

9 Ravioli Servings per container

Serving Size 9 Ravioli (1289)

Amount per Serving

Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 4g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 35mg
Sodium 260mg

Total Carbohydrate 31g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 10g
.
Vitamin D 0.1mcg

Calcium 120mg

Iron 1.50mg

Potassium 80mg
|
* The %-Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

RICOTTA CHEESE (MILK, WHEY, CREAM, VINEGAR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM,
LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), COOKED PASTA (ENRICHED DURUM
WHEAT FLOUR (DURUM FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WATER, DRIED WHOLE EGGS,
TURMERIC), WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ROMANO CHEESE (COW'S
AND SHEEP'S MILK, RENNET, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES), DRIED
WHOLE EGGS, SALT, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WHOLE MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PARSLEY, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK,
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), BLACK PEPPER.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SHEEP MILK

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

1 certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
4.51 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains 0.75 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0 oz
eq grains when prepared according to directions.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Pasta Penne Rigate #20 Bulk
Durum Wheat Semolina Bronze-
drawn Enriched Italy

2/10LB 4418610

Description

Pasta Penne is delicious and versatile, the penne has excellent thickness and
texture. Perfect for recipes based on sauces, from the simplest fresh tomato
to a richer Italian sauce.

+ Contains two 10-pound clear bags in a standard one- piece case

= 1/4 inch in width

« Amber yellow color

»Yield 1 cup 2 ounce serving

« Made out of 1009 Durum wheat Semolina

« Cooking Time; 8 minutes

+ Add salt and the pasta once the water boils; Stir accasionally; Once cooked,
drain and season as desired

+ Keep in a cool and dry place

«55°-90°F

« Hot holding temperature threshold is 135°F

« Case dimensions are 16.25 inches long by 12.5 inches wide by 7 inches high
« Allergy Warning: it contains gluten and wheat flour.

« Producad in a factory where egg products are also handled.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

20z Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 190

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium Omg
Total Carbohydrate 40g
Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 8g
I
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium Omg

Iron 1.60mg

Potassium 105mg ‘
L |

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Durum wheat semolina, folic acid, niacin, iron lactate, thiamin mononitrate,

riboflavin

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
Soy

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

o Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Sauce Alfredo
4/5LB 7225879
Description

Our great-tasting, fully prepared Alfredo Sauce has a smooth, creamy texture
and is made with natural Remano and Parmesan cheeses with a hint of
cream, garlic and butter. Arrezzio Alfredo Sauce works well with any variety
of pasta and makes an excellent topping for chicken and seafood dishes.

+ Contains four 5 fb. pouches of frozen sauce per case

+ 5 Ib. square pouch

» 107 3 oz. servings per case

« This Alfredo Sauce is made with premium ingredients such as real Romano
and Parmesan cheeses giving it a superior flavor profile

«Gluten Free

+ Made with Real Romano and Parmesan Cheese

« Boil or Steam frozen bag for 45 minutes or until product reaches 135°F

+ Store at -10°F to O°F

« Shelf life: Frozen, 730 days

« Shelf life: Thawed, 14 days in original package

« Keep frozen until ready to use

« Thaw before use

+ Case dimension 15.310" L x 11.880" Wx 5.130"H

» Arrezzio Alfredo Sauce has a smoath, creamy texture and is made with
natural Romano and Parmesan cheeses with a hint of cream, garlic and
butter.

« This product works well with any variety of pasta and makes an excellent
topping for chicken and seafood dishes.

+ Eliminate messes associated with preparation, as this product utilizes boil-
in-bag technology.

« Appeal to consumers seeking meatless or gluten-free options for side
dishes or appetizers.

+ Blackened Shrimp Alfredo: Fettuccine

blended with Alfredo Sauce, topped with

blackened tail-on shrimp.

« Chicken Alfredo Flatbread: Flatbread with a creamy base of Alfredo sauce
topped with bell pepper, diced chicken breast, and

mozzarella cheese.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/4 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/4 Cup (63g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 15¢g 19%
Saturated Fat 4.5g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 20mg
Sodium 350mg
Total Carbohydrate 4g

Dietary Fiber 0g

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 4g
I
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 135mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 100mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CREAM, PARMESAN CHEESE (cow's milk, cheese
culture, salt, enzymes, calcium propionate), ROMANO CHEESE (sheep's milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymaes, calcium propionate), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids,
enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin,
salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and
turmeric [for color]), SALT, SWEET WHEY, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, DISODIUM
INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

CONTAINS: Milk

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Product Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Meatballs All Purpose Italian
Style .5 Oz

2/5LB 7673031

Description

Arrezzio all-purpose beef and chicken meatballs are made from a blend of
coarse ground beef, chicken, cheese and spices for an Italian-inspired menu
item that is easy to heat, Serve these pre-shaped meatballs in sandwiches, on
pasta or as appetizers either plain or in brown or red sauce for versatile menu
options.

« Two 5-pound poly bags of meatballs per case

+ 0.5 oz meatballs.

« Approximately 320 0.5-0z meatballs per box.

« Fully cooked meatballs.

+ Heat for 18 to 20 minutes at 350 F in a conventional oven or 13 to 15
minutes in a convection oven

« Store frozen at 0°F or below,

« Shelf life is 365 days.

« Contains manufactured on date in the format Mm-dd yy

+ Case dimensions are 11.8 inches lorig by 9.9 inches wide by 6.3 inches high

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

6 Meatballs Servings per container

Serving Size 6 Meatballs (859g)

230

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 17g 22%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 55mg 18%
Sodium 520mg
Total Carbohydrate 8g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 12g 24%
|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 180mg 15%

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium NA

L. |
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Beef, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Seasoning (Bread Crumbs
[Wheat Flour, Salt, Yeast], Dried Onion, Parmesan/Romano Cheeses Made
From Cow's Milk [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt,
Dried Celery, Garlic Powder, Spices, Rice Flour, Malt Extract), Textured Soy
Pratein Concentrate (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Textured Soy
Flour {Soy Flour, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate,
Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine
Mononitrate [B1], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [B6], Riboflavin [B2], And
Cyanocobalamin [B12]), Tomato Paste, Sodium Phosphate. Contains: Milk,
Wheat, Soy.

A Contains
Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

+ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
3.00 ounce serving of the above product {ready for serving)
provides 1.75 oz equivalent of meat/meat alternatives when
prepared according to directions.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consulit with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Beef Taco Meat Fully-cooked

4/5 LB 0245839

Description

QOur Mexican fillings are great for tacos, burritos, quesadillas, nachos, wraps,
enchiladas, salads, pizzas, and much more. This skillet style taco filling is
using lean ground beef and authentic Mexican-style seasonings.

« Contain four 5 Ibs. bags per case

- 5 Ibs. bags of beef taco

+ 1.94 oz. serving size

« 164 servings per case

+ Praduct uses lean ground beef and authentic Mexican-style seasonings
«0g Trans fat

- Place sealed bag in a steamer or bolling water and heat approximately 45
minutes or until product reaches serving temperature

+ Keep frozen until ready to heat

+ After heating, open bag carefully to avoid being burned

- Manufactured on date printed in Julian Date format

+20 Ibs. case weight

- Case dimensions are 15.44 in. long by 11.81 in. wide by 5.38 in. high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = KEEP FROZENPIace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature.CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

3 TABLESPOONS Servings per container

Serving Size 3 TABLESPOONS (55g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g
Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 20mg
Sodium 220mg

Total Carbohydrate 3g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 8g
|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 39mg

Iron 1.26mg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

BEEF, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
concentrate, caramel color), SEASONING (dehydrated onions, chili pepper
and other spices, dehydrated garlic, salt), SALT, SEASONING (potassium
chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR,
PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

A Contains
Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Praduct Formulation Statement

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
3.17 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) 2.00
ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared
according to directions.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Chicken Patties Breaded Whole
Grain 3.40 Ounces

4/7.65# 2971053

Description

Add some kid-friendly excitement to the menu with Tyson Pride® Fully
Cooked Homestyle Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties. Featuring a
balance of white and dark meat, our chicken patties are coated with a crispy,
whole-grain breading infused with garlic and onion powder. Versatile as an
entrée, sandwich, or addition to salads and pasta, our chicken is fully cooked
and perfect for heat-and-serve applications. CN labeled and Certified
Responsible Antibiotic Use Verified. Stored frozen at 0°F, our chicken has a
shelf life of 365 days. Simply bake and serve on a bun with fresh lettuce and
tomato for a tasty lunchtime dish. Includes one case of 3.40 oz. Fully Cooked
Homestyle Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Patties. Tyson Pride® chicken has
consistency and quality in unique forms and on-trend flavors. We offer a
diverse selection of crowd favorites to help grow your bottom line. With
Tyson Pride® chicken, customers will experience more of the delicious, crispy,
and saucy flavors they love. )

« Contains four poly bags per case.

+ Finished product is fully cooked, whole grain breaded chicken patties.

» Yields about 144, 3.39-ounce servings per container.

+ Made with white and dark meat and coated with whole-grain breading

« Consistently portioned for bétter plate coverage and more even cooking
« Delicious whole grain breading kids will love

+ BAKE: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes
at 400°F from frozen.

+ Convection: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Convection Oven 6-8
minutes at 375°F from frozen.

« Keep frozen.

» Shelf life from production is 365 days

» Fully cooked; heat and serve,

+ Case Dimensions are 23.50 inx 15.62in x8.37 in

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = Appliances vary, adjust accordingly Conventional Oven 8-10 minutes
at 400°F from frozen.;Convection = Appliances vary, adjust accordingly
Convection Oven 6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.;Unprepared = Coming
Soon;Unspecified = Coming Soon

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 3.39 OZ SERVING, About

144 Servings
L

Amount per Serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA
Saturated Fat NA

Trans Fat

Cholesterol NA
Sodium NA
Total Carbohydrate NA
Dietary Fiber NA

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein NA
]
Vitamin D NA

Calcium NA
Iron NA

Potassium NA
L e )
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour {entiched with
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), isolated soy
protein, contains 2% or less of the following: corn starch, extractives of
paprika, extractives of turmeric, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors,
onion powder, salt, sodium phosphates, spice extractives (including
extractives of celery seed), spices (including celery seed), yeast extract.
Breading set in vegetable oil.

A Contains
Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
3.40 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when
prepared according to directions. | further certify that the above
information is true and correct and that a 3.40 ounce portion of this
Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal

requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any Inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consuit with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Corn Dog Chicken Miniature

2/5LB 2263291

Description

Foster Farm mini pop dogs are bite sized corn dogs. Mini chicken franks are
double dipped in our honey crunchy batter. Dip'em, much'em, everybody
loves' em!

« Two 5 pound bags

« Fully printed inner bag - with scannable UPC-A bar code

+ Pop dogs are 0.67 ounce each

+ Five pound bags

+ Each mini corn dog is approximately .67 ounces

+ Yields about 30 servings per 5 pound bag - approximately 60 servings per
master shipper

« Serving size is four Pop Dogs

+ Plump and juicy bite-size chicken franks are double dipped in honey
crunchy batter

« Honey crunchy flavor - double dipped in honey batter

« Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place mini corn dogs on baking
sheet in a single layer, Bake from frozen for 15 minutes, thawed 11 minutes
+ Times and temperatures may vary based on actual equipment. Adjust
accordingly

« Keep frozen at 0°F

- Total manufacturer's frozen shelf life is 365 days from date of pack

« Can be re-heated from frozen or thawed

+ Case dimensions 17.312" L x 10.438" W x 5.625"H

« Perfect for snack time

+ Add a few sides and offer as a menu offering for lunch or dinner

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = QUANTITY - FULL SHEET PAN. CONVENTIONAL OVEN 350°F: FROM
FROZEN - 21-23 MINUTES. FROM THAWED - NOT RECOMMENDED.
CONVECTION OVEN 350°F: FROM FROZEN - 8-10 MINUTES. FROM THAWED -
NOT RECOMMENDED. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE SHOULD REACH
160°F, TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY VARY BASED ON ACTUAL
EQUIPMENT AND QUANTITY OF PRODUCT PREPARED, ADJUST
ACCORDINGLY;Deep Fry = QUANTITY: 4. DEEP FRYER 350°F: FROM FROZEN -
4-5 MINUTES. FROM THAWED - NOT RECOMMENDED. INTERNAL PRODUCT
TEMPERATURE SHOULD REACH 160°F. TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY
VARY BASED ON ACTUAL EQUIPMENT AND QUANTITY OF PRODUCT
PREPARED. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving
220

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 3.5g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg

Sodium 510mg
Total Carbohydrate 19¢g

Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 7g
|

Vitamin D NA
Calcium 130mg

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN,
WATER, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 29 OF CORN SYRUP SOLIDS,
POTASSIUM LACTATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
SODIUM DIACETATE, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM
NITRITE.BATTER INGREDIENTS: WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED
DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL (YELLOW CORN MEAL, NIACIN, {RON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE]), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG YOLK,
POTATO FLOUR, DRIED HONEY, EGG WHITE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, FRIED IN
VEGETABLE OIL.BREADING INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR AND
ENRICHED DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL (BOTH ENRICHED WIiTH NIACIN,
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING:
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOY
FLOUR, NONFAT MILK, SALT, EGG YOLK, SODIUM CASEINATE. CONTAINS:
WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGGS

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
' NA

v Free from
Crustaceans, Fish, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk, Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Corn Dog Turkey Whole Grain
Mini

240/.72 0Z 5824588

Description

Add some kid-friendly excitement to the menu with State Fair® Mini Turkey
Corn Dogs. Bite sized and full of flavor, this product will provide you with a
delicious lunch menu option.

» Contains two 5-pound poly bags per case

« Finished product is a mini turkey hot dog wrapped in whole grain batter
- Yields about 64 2.71-ounce servings per container

+ Made with turkey hot dogs for a lower fat alternative

- Coated with whole grain-rich honey-sweetened cornbread for a golden
brown appearance

- Bite-size, fun finger food for kids

«CN Labeled

- Conventional Oven: 350° 16-18 minutes. Heat in a single layer. Heat to an
internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may
vary with each oven

+ Convection Oven 350° 9-11 minutes. Heat in a single layer. Heat to an
internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may
vary with each oven.

+ Deep Fry: 375° 3-4 minutes. Heat in a single layer. Heat to an internal
temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may vary with
each oven

» Microwave: HIGH 45-60 seconds; Heat in a single layer. Heat to an internal
temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may vary with
each oven,

« Keep frozen

« Shelf life from production is 270 days

« For best results, cook from frozen

- Case dimensions are 15.9375 inches long by 12.9375 inches wide by 4.875
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Bake = All instructions are for FROZEN PRODUCT to yield best results.
Canventional Oven 350° 16-18 minutes Heat in a single layer. Heat to an
internal temperature of 160°F, Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may
vary with each oven.;Deep Fry = All instructions are for FROZEN PRODUCT to
yield best results. Deep Fry 375° 3-4 minutes Heat in a single layer. Heat to an
internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may
vary with each oven.;Microwave = All instructions are for FROZEN PRODUCT
to yleld best results. Microwave HIGH 45-60 seconds Heat in a single layer.
Heat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating
times

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

2.71 OZ SERVING, About 64 Servings Per

Serving Size 2.71 OZ SERVING, About
64 Servings Per

Amount per Serving

Calories 190

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 2g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 15mg
Sodium 540mg

Total Carbohydrate 17g
Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars

Includes 4 g Added Sugars

Protein 7g
.
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 40mg

Iron 1.10mg

Potassium 300mg
L |
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

TURKEY FRANKS Mechanically Separated Turkey, water, *vegetable protein
product (soy protein concentrate, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate,
copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate [B1], pyridoxine hydrochloride {B6), riboflavin [B2], and
cyanocobalamin [B12]), corn syrup, salt, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: dextrose,
potassium lactate, flavorings, calcium lactate, sodium phosphate, sodium
diacetate, paprika, sodium erythorbate, extractives of paprika, SODIUM
NITRITE, packed in Calcium Alginate Casing. *EXCEEDS AMOUNT IN REGULAR
FRANKS. Batter: water, whale grain wheat flour, sugar, enriched yellow corn
meal {enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin,
folic acid), enriched yellow corn flour {enriched with niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less: soybean oil,
leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), salt, soy flour,
modified-food starch, nonfat dry milk, wheat starch, sweetener (honey, high
fructose corn syrup solids, wheat starch, comn syrup, soy flour, calcium
stearate, soy lecithin), egg yolk, sodium caseinate, natural and artificial flavor,
soy lecithin, whole egg. Cooked in vegetable oil.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Cheese StiCk Mozzare"a Battered Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

6/2 LB 4084976

Nutrition Facts

2 pieces / 2 piezas Servings per

Serving Size 2 pieces / 2 piezas (72g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 200

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%

Description Saturated Fat 359

Sysco classic battered mozzarella cheese sticks are a classic pub-style Trans Fat
appetizer that pairs well with a variety of sandwiches. A light, crispy batter
brings out the real Wisconsin mozzarella flavor and gives these sticks a crispy
texture.

Cholesterol 20mg
- Contains six, 2-pound poly b ( .
-sgglzi‘;:;éx pound poly bags per case SOdlum 520mg
- Yields about 140 sticks per case
Total Carbohydrate 21g

- Made from premium ingredients
Dietary Fiber less than 1g

« Deep fry frozen at 350°F for 3-4 minutes

+ Bake at 475 for 4.50 minutes per side

« Store at -10°F to 0°F

+ Best when used within 540 days of manufacture
« Do not thaw; Cook from frozen

+ Date of manufacture displayed in MMDDYY PYYMMDD_HH:MM_LL format . TOtal Sugars
» Case dimension 13.25" Lx 12.00" W x 6.00" H

« MADE WITH REAL WISONSIN MOZZARELLA: Brings high-quality and
consistency from one of few prime cheese producing regions of the country.
« LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA: Offer a firm bite while providing maximum

stretch, Protein 8g
« CRISPY BATTER: Ensures an addicting crunch with every bite and less

blowouts compared to breaded mozzarella sticks. _
« PUB-STYLE APPEARANCE: Perfect for sports bars, pubs or bar settings with
it's back-of-house battered appearance. H H

+ The italiano Cheeseburger: Grilled beef patty topped with our fried Vltamln D O A ng
mozzarella sticks, parmesan cheese, and marinara.
- Mozzarella Stick Basket: Battered mozzarella cheese served with our Calcium 200 mg
marinara sauce for dipping.

Includes 1 g Added Sugars

Iron 1.20mg

Potassium 80mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Qil), Yellow Corn Flour, Bleached
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Calcium
Caseinate, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavors, Paprika Extract (color),
Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5. CONTAINS:
Milk, Wheat.

Queso mozzarella de baja humedad parcialmente descremado (leche
pasteurizada parcialmente descremada, cultivos de queso, sal, enzimas),
harina de trigo enriquecida (harina de trigo, niacina, hierro reducido,
mononitrato de tiamina, riboflavina, dcido félico), agua, aceite vegetal
(aceite de soja y/o canola), harina de maiz amarillo, harina de trigo
enriquecida blangueada (harina de trigo, niacina, sulfato ferroso,
mononitrato de tiamina, riboflavina, acido félica). Contiene 2% o menos de
alginato de sodio, almidén de malz modificado, amarillo 5, azGcar, azul 1,
caseinato de calcio, dextrosa, especias, extracto de pimentén (colorante),
fermentos (pirofosfato dcido de sodio, bicarbonato de sodio), rojo 40,
saborizantes naturales, sal, suero de leche. CONTIENE: Leche, Trigo.

A Contains
Milk, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

+ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Frankfurter All-beef 6 Per Pound Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL
6 InCh Account Number: 643744

2/5LB 1970888

Nutrition Facts

1 Link Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Link (76g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 20g 26%

Description : Saturated Fat 89

Block and Barrel imperial beef franks by Sysco deliver premium flavor and Trans Fat
quality with a proprietary spice blend. Cook these skinless franks on a roller
grifl, steam grill or char grill for best results.

Cholesterol 35mg

« Two 5-pound vacuum-sealed bags, 60 franks per case
- Six franks per pound H
« Serving Size One Frank. SOdlu m 71 Omg
« Fully cooked-ready to serve
- Great for roller grill or char grill Total Carbohydrate 1 g
+Boil, grill, or steam

« Keep frozen until ready for use . .
« Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours prior to cooking Dle’[al’y FIber Og
- Labeled with Use By date
- Case measures 11 inches long by 7.1 inches wide by 6.8 inches high TOtal Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 9g
|
Vitamin D 0.1mcg

Calcium 20mg

Iron 1.20mg

Potassium 190mg
L |
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Spices, Sorbitol, Sodium The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,

Phosphates, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite. diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Say, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
2.67 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains 2.50 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when
prepared according to directions.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.




Sysco Shop
Beef Sloppy Joe Reduced Fat

4/5LB 7078304

Description

JTM's thick and hearty Sloppy Joe is made with lean ground beef and
includes garden vegetables such as onions, tomatoes and bell peppers for
that sweet yet tangy flavor you've come to love.

+ Contain four 5 Ibs. per-case

« 5 Ibs. bags

+2.12 oz servings size

+ 150 servings per case

« Fully cooked

+ Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water, Heat approximately 45
minutes or until product reaches serving temperature
+ Keep frozen

+ Open bag carefully to avoid being burned

« Manufactured on date printed in Julian Date format
+ Net weight of 20 lbs. per case

« Case dimensions are 15.44 inches long by 11.81 inches wide by 5.38 inches

high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Boil = KEEP FROZENPlace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling waterHeat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving
temperature.CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 2.12 oz. (60g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5¢
Saturated Fat 1.5g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg
Sodium 250mg

Total Carbohydrate 6g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 8g

I
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 39mg

Iron 0.72mg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

BEEF, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein

concentrate, caramel color), SUGAR, VINEGAR, GREEN BELL PEPPERS,

DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor

[contains maltodextrin]), CHILI POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic

powder), DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPERS, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN

GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR.

A Contains
Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts,
Wheat :

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer -

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
{collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Beef Patty Fully-cooked Soy
Lower Sodium Homestyle Child
Nutrition

100/2.300Z 2325278

Description

Fire River Farms Reliance fully cooked, lower-sodiurm homestyle soy-beef
patties by Sysco are flame-seared for a fresh-grilled taste. Added soy
provides protein, while CN labeling makes these a convenient meal to serve
at schools and daycare facilities,

« Contains 14 pounds in a poly lined case

- Finished product is about 3.75 inches fong and 3.75 inches wide

« Yields 90 2.5-ounce servings per case

« Sprocket shape with char-marks

« Authentic Flame grilled finish for scratch-made taste

- CN Labeled

« Serve with Lettuce, pickles & onions between two buns for a traditional
flavored burger

« Poke some small holes in bag, place on sheet pan, cook at 375 F for 45
minutes in convection aven

- Keep frozen

« Shelf life from production is 365 days

« For best results, cook from frozen state

« Sysco Code Date (2-digit Month/Day/Year)

» Case dimensions are 17.875 inches long by 12.6875 inches wide by 4.4375
inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unspecified = Nat Applicable.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Piece Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Piece (64g)

Amount per Serving

Calories | 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g 15%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 30mg

Sodium 210mg

Total Carbohydrate 1g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 11g

]
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 26mg

Iron 1.80mg

Potassium NA
L]
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein
product [soy protein concentrate, caramel calor, zinc oxide, niacinamide,
ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium
pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b1}, pyridoxine hydrochloride (b6),
riboflavin (b2), cyanocobalamin (b12)], salt, sadium phosphates, caramel
color.

CONTAINS: SOY.

A Contains
Soy

A May Contain
NA :

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

ONE 2.30 OZ. FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED BEEF PATTY
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED PROVIDES 2.00 OZ EQUIVALENT
MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN
REQUIREMENTS.

DisclaimerThis information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal

requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries retated to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Panca ke Buttermilk Heat & Serve Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL
4 Inch Account Number: 643744

216/1.250Z 1783935

Nutrition Facts

3 Pancakes (106g) Servings per

Serving Size 3 Pancakes (106g) (1069g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g

Description Saturated Fat Og

Sysco Classic heat and serve buttermilk pancakes by Sysco are light and fluffy Trans Fat
with a golden brown appearance. These pancakes are pre-cooked and
shaped, allowing you to simply heat and serve to save on preparation time
and labor costs in your kitchen while providing customers a traditional
breakfast offering.

« Contains 216 1.25 oz. pancakes per case SOdlum 550mg
« Round pancakes, 4 inches .
- Servings per case depends on serving size Total Carbohyd rate 429
+ Contains egg, milk, wheat and soy
« Buttermilk flavored . .
+ Heat in microwave, converitional oven or convection oven Dletal’y Flber 29
- Total heat time depends on appliance
+ Store at 0°F to 20°F

» Shelf life: 365 days

+ Keep frozen until ready to use '

- Case dimension 17,50 L x 13.25" W x 10.00" H Includes 7 g Added Sugars
+ Great for schools, healthcare facilities and buffets

Cholesterol less than

Total Sugars

Protein 6g
-
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 50mg

Iron 2.50mg

Potassium 140mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid), Water, Buttermilk, Whey, Sugar,
Dextrose, Defatted Say Flour, Less Than 2% Of: Soybean And/Or Canola Oil,
Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Eggs, Salt, Soy Lecithin.
CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT,

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

+ Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes

Kosher, Product Formulation Statement

@ Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

Using grams of grains to calculate, 3 pancakes contribute 3.0 oz
grains

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries refated to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturets and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Pizza Cheese Smart 4Il X 6" WhOIe Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL
Grain ' Account Number: 643744

96/4.60Z 5243702

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Piece (130g) (1309)

Amount per Serving

Calories 280

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 14%
Description Saturated Fat 3.5¢ 18%
TONY'S™ SMARTPIZZA® 51% WG 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 a crispy whole grain Trans Fat
thin crust topped with our tomato sauce and blended mozzarella cheese; all
in a convenient 4"x6" size. °
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
+ 96 servings per case
« 12 - Pizzas are packed in a poly bag-lined master case. H 0,
« Parchment paper is placed between the layers. SOdlum 470mg 20 A’
+ 4"x6" Pizza
+ 1 Piece (130g) . Total Carbohydrate 33g 12%
- 4.6 oz/serving
+» Whole Grain Crust . .
+ Cooking guidelines. Cook before serving. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" Dletafy Flber 49
x 1/2" sheet pan. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning.
« Convection oven: low fan, 350°f for 13 to 16 minutes.
« Conventional oven: 400° for 17 to 20 minutes. TOtal Sugal"s

+ Note: For food safety and quality cook before eating to an internal
temperature of 160°F. Due to variarices in oven regulators, cooking time and Includes 2 g Added Sugars
temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

« Frozen Shelf Life is 300 days. Protein 1 69

- Keep frozen.

- Case Dimensions are 17.375000 in x 13.500000 in x 9.375000 in e

+ Unsurpassed level of consistency.

+ Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve. H H

+ Serve In mainline and a la carte menus. Vltamln D Ong
+ Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

Calcium 310mg

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Bake = COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas Iron 2.50mg
in 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pan. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese
from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. = ,

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. Note: For faod safety and Potassium 540mg

quality cook before eating to an internal temperature of 160°F. Due to A AAIII——.,
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, N!ACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]),
WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), ISOLATED SQY PROTEIN,
SALT, SOY LECITHIN, BAKING SODA, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH
CONDITIONER). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN [MILK],
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
[MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON,
RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE,
SEA SALT, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S
AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

A Contains
Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

 Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

Please visit the supplier's website for up-to-date information.

Disctaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop
Toast French Sticks Griddled

1/300 CT 4677118

Description

Papetti’s French toast sticks is a bread product, which has been sliced into 4"
x 1" x 7/8" sticks that is battered with an egg mixture, fully cooked and
finally, frozen

« Bulk pack

«4"x 1" x 7/8" fully cooked plain French toast sticks

- Yields 100 2.6-ounce servings per case

« The texture is a springy, tender and slightly chewy bite characteristic of
French toast

« Preheat oven at 350°F, Place a single layer of product on a baking sheet.
Bake until thoroughly heated

« Once thawed, product can be stored for a maximum of seven days under
refrigerated condition

+ Do not refreeze this product

« Case Dimensions are 20 in x 12 in x 10438 in

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

Caonvection = Preheat Temp 325°F; Time from Frozen 7 - 8 min; Time from
Thawed 4 - 5 min; Preéheat oven. Place a single layer of product on a baking
sheet. Cover pan tightly with foil. Bake until thoroughly heated.;Bake =
Preheat Temp 350°F; Time from Frozen 11 - 13 min; Time from Thawed 8- 9
min; Preheat oven. Place a single layer of product on & baking sheet. Bake
until thoroughly heated,; Due to variance in equipment, heating time and
temperature may require adjustment. Product should be heated to 165°F
(74°C) internal temperature.;Microwave = Time from Frozen 45 - 60 sec; Time
from Thawed 30 - 40 sec; Place product in ungreased microwaveable dish,
Cover with plastic wrap and vent. Heat at full power. Heating time
dependent on number of servings being heated.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

74.00 GM ( 3 pieces ) Servings per

Serving Size 74.00 GM ( 3 pieces ) (749)

Amount per Serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 49
Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 95mg
Sodium 280mg

Total Carbohydrate 26g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 7 g Added Sugars

Protein 7g
.
Vitamin D 0.5mcg

Calcium 50mg

Iron 1.60mg

Potassium 80mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

BREAD: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1),
RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,
YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE),
DATEM, CORN FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN, SPICE & COLORING, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE. EGG BATTER: WHOLE EGGS, SUGAR, WHEY (MILK). CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR,
XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID.

A Contains
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom

Crustaceans, Fish, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts

&) Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher, Vegetarian

@ Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
2.6 ounce serving of the above product contains 0.75 ounces of
equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to
directions.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meat
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Ham Deli Cooked Sliced .50unce

4/3 LB 3057205

Description

Smithfield lunchmeat ham 4/3# thin sliced, Hickory smoked flavor.

« Contain four 3 Ib. vacuum packed

+ This is a d-shaped slice with a diameter of 5" x 3"

+ 384 slices per case |

- Water added this sliced ham is minimally processed and n urally hickory
smoked for great flavor that will keep your customer coming back again and
again

+Ready to eat. No preparation required

« Store refrigerated and use per package instructions

+ Keep refrigerated until use

« Case dimension 13.125" L X 8.750" W X 6.500" H

+ All Smithfield brands are driven by the love of meat - ours, yours and, of
course, your customers. That's why our offerings are so vast; because we all
need our pork and specialty prepared meats our way - no one offers more.
Smithfield Culinary offers everything you need to build your ménu, from
innovative culinary insights and ideas that help create head-turning menu
ideas. Equally important - Smithfield has set sustainability goals because we
believe we can build a more sustainable business and contiibute to a better
future

+ Make a giant dagwood sandwich or a pressed panini. This lunchmeat is also
great served alone on a deli tray

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = No preparation required.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 3 oz. (849)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g

Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 40mg
Sodium 880mg

Total Carbohydrate 3g
Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes 2 g Added Sugars

Protein 14g
|
Vitamin D 13.0mcg

Calcium 4mg

Iron 0.62mg

Potassium 700mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Cured with Water, contains 2% or less of Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Potassium
Lactate, Sodium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium
Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a
3.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains 2.25 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when
prepared according to directions.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the praduct manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for alt claims in any way related to the Praduct
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop
Apple Red Sl iced Dl'y PaCk Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

100/2 0Z 1482404

Nutrition Facts

1/4 cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/4 cup (579)

g

m zrivp and no sygar gluten

. " Aclicious | odded free
nRich

Amount per Serving

Calories 30

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og

Description | Saturated Fat Og

Fresh Safe and Convenient Portion Pack Red Apples TranS Fat

+ Packed in a portion bag

» 100x20z Portions

+ 100 % Yield, 20z Servings

+ High quality apples with peel on

« No prep, just open bag and enjoy

+ In refrigeration

+ Keep refrigerated

« Great for schools of all levels, catering, and grab & go

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium Omg

Total Carbohydrate 8g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = No preparation or cooking required. Simply serve. TOtaI Sugars

Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein Og
|

Vitamin D NA

Calcium 20mg

Iron Omg

Potassium NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Apples, Calcium ascorbate (calcium and ascorbic acid)

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

D Attributes
Kosher

@ Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Bun Hamburger Plain 4 Inches
1.9 Ounces

10/12CT 7219653

Description

Baker's Source Classic plain white hamburger buns have a light, airy texture
and rea bread taste to complement most types of sandwiches. This kitchen
staple comes fully baked and fresh frozen to help you with inventory
controls while optimizing food safety and labor costs.

« Congtains ten, 12-count packages per case

» 1.90 oz. round hamburger bun with cream white internal color

« Heel height .50" - .75"

« Roll diameter 3.87" - 4.25"

+Roll height 1.75" - 2.12"

«Serving size: 1 bun

« Cream white internal color; golden brown outer crust

« Uniform tight grain, small cell structure

« Springy and resilient when moderate finger pressure applied

« Fully thaw at ambient temperatures for at least four hours before serving,
thaw in enclosed space for up to 12 hours

- Thaw and serve, heat and serve, or toast and serve for best results

+ Upon delivery store in freezer or thaw and store at room temperature for
immediate use

+ Best used within 7 days after thawing

« Best when used within 365 days of manufacture

« Allow product to thaw fully at ambient temperature before using

+ Do not store in refrigerator or cooler as this will accelerate staling process
+To maintain product quality do not refreeze

« Contains use-by date in the format BAKED ON XX/XX/XX USE BY XX/XX/XX
+ Case dimension 23.81"Lx 19.31"Wx 837" H

+ 12-count per package, perfect for sporting events and large crowds

- Strong enough to hold various patties and toppings

+4.00" bun

«Tangy sloppy joe made with lean ground beef, chapped white onion, diced
green peppers and smoky barbecue sauce

« Shredded barbecue pulled pork topped with creamy coleslaw and pickle
chips

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Bun Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Bun (549)

Amount per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g
Saturated Fat 0g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol O0mg
Sodium 290mg

Total Carbohydrate 27g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 4 g Added Sugars

Protein 5g
I
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 50mg

Iron 1.50mg

Potassium 50mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) fells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour {(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, tron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn
Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the
following: Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Monocalcium Phosphate,
Wheat Starch, Sesame, Enzymes, Ascarbic Acid.

Allergens: Contains: Wheat, Sesame.

Made with BE Ingredients

A Contains
Sesame seeds, Wheat

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

Not organic

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop
Vegetable Mix 4 Way

1/30 LB 3982881

Description

Sysco four way mixed vegetables includes sweet corn, sweet peas, cut green
beans, and Lima beans

« One 30 pound box which contains one poly liner filled with product

« Carrots - diced, corn ~ cut whole kernel, peas -~ mixed sieve, green beans ~
cut

« Must have a good color, which means that the combined basic vegetables
as a mass and the individual basic vegetables are bright and characteristic of
young or tender vegetables

«Yields about 160 servings of 2/3 cup per case

- Grade A Standards

« Individually quick frozen

+ Simple Ingredients: Carrots, corn, peas, green beans

- Stove Top: Just heat, season to taste and serve

+ Microwave: Empty contents into microwavable dish; cover; heat two to
three minutes, Stir, season to taste and serve

+ Keep frozen until ready to use. Storage at or between -5°F to 5°F

» Best when used within 730 days

+ Refrigerate unused product in a separate container

+ Case dimensions are 17.25 x 9.75 x 14.75

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

2/3 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 2/3 Cup (879)

Amount per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat 0Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium 40mg
Total Carbohydrate 11g
Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 3g
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 25mg

Iron 1.00mg

Potassium 240mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Corn, Peas, Carrots, Green Beans

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of 2
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop
Salad Fruit Chpog Lt Syrup

1/24 1B 2527802

Description

Sysco Imperial Fruit Salad Combination is convenient and wholesome; our
consistent flavor far exceeds any canned/frozen fruit products year-round.

This praduct delivers more consistent quality and price than hand cut whole

fruit. Also offering longer sheif life, better food safety, reduced labor, and
waste costs. 100% usable product great for Hospitals, Schools, Breakfast
Buffets, Hotels and Salad Bars. Use as a side item to compliment all day
menus or as part of a fresh fruit cup.

- Packed in easy to use pails with safety seal to protect against tampering

- Easy to reseal lid with sell by date clearly printed on container

- Fruit is cut into easy to eat chunks

- Product is packed at a 75%/25% fruit to solution ratio at time of packing.
Drained weight may vary over the life of the item,

» 100% usable product great for Hospitals, Schools, Breakfast Buffets, Hotels
and Salad Bars

- This salad contains: cantaloupe, horieydew, pineapple, orange, grapes.

» Sugar levels of whole fruit are tested to ensure the ripest fruit varieties are
being used as growing regions change throughout the year

» Praduct is ready to eat, just drain scoop and serve

+ No pre-washing required

« Keep product stored between 33°F- 40°F

« Best is enjoyed by printed sell by date

« For best quality keep unused product stored in liquid solution

+» Must be refrigerated and kept under 40°F

= Case Dimensions: Length 11.61" x Width 11.61" x Height 10.12"

+ Sell by date clearly printed on the exterior of the product

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = No preparation or cooking required. Simply serve.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size

1/2 Cup (140g9)

Amount per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 15mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 9 g Added Sugars

Protein 1g

|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 20mg

Iron 0.20mg

Potassium 200mg
L |
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients
PINEAPPLE, WATER, ORANGE, HONEYDEW MELON, CANTALOUPE, SUGAR,

GRAPES, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), TURMERIC (COLOR)

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

© Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by praduct
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop
Bread Bun Hotdog 6 Inch Hinged

12/12CT 7116694

Description

Baker's Source Classic hot dog bun 6" is a staple praduct. Formulated to have
a strong hinge, this bun will not split in half when loading up your favorite
style hot dog, brat, or sausage. A bun rich in flavor, this product is the perfect
carrier for any hot dog, brat, or sausage. Conveniently comes frozen to
ensure rolls that taste fresh out of the aven; simply thaw and serve.

« Contains twelve, 12-count resealable kwik locked clear poly bagged
packages in a standard white corrugated case

« Each bun measures 6" in length (bun length variance of +0.15"/-0.25" and
weight is 1.70 ounce

« Each bun is hinged

« Blunt ended in shape

« Light brown exterior with a cream white interior

- Total of 144 buns per case

« Serving size is one bun

« Fully baked, thaw and serve

« Plain hot dog bun with strong hinge

« Certified kosher parve

« Baked with unbleached enriched wheat flour

« Fully thaw at ambient temperatures for at least four hours before serving,
thaw in enclosed space for up to 12 hours

+ Thaw and serve, heat and serve, or toast and serve for best results

« Upon delivery store in freezer or thaw and store at room temperature for
immediate use

« Best used within 7 days after thawing

« Thaw at ambient temperature before using, entire cases take overnight to
thaw and individual bags take 2 hours to thaw

+ Best when used within 365 days of manufacture

+ Allow praduct to thaw fully at ambient temperature before using

« Do not stare in refrigerator or cooler as this will accelerate staling process
- To maintain product quality do not refreeze

« Use by date is inkjet printed on the outside of the box as BAKED ON
MM/DD/YY USE BY MM/DD/YY format

« Case dimensions are 23.50 in X 20.25inx 7.62 in

« 12-count package, perfect for tailgates and cookouts

+ Strong enough to hold multiple toppings

« Classic Coney Island Dog- 100% all-beef hot dog topped with hearty beef
chili, diced white onion, and a drizzle of yellow mustard

+ BLT Dag- bacon wrapped all beef hot dog, topped with diced

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 bun Servings per container

Serving Size 1 bun (489)

Amount per Serving
140

Calories
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g
Saturated Fat 0Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg
Sodium 250mg
Total Carbohydrate 25¢g

Dietary Fiber 1¢g

Total Sugars

Includes 3 g Added Sugars

Protein 59
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 40mg

Iron 1.40mg

Potassium 40mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flout, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn

Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Contans 2% or less of the following:

Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic
Acid.
Allergens: Contains Wheat.

(Made with BE Ingredients)

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
NA

+ Freefrom

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy,
Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

Not organic

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications} are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Cheese Cheddar Jack Fancy
Shredded

4/5LB 2822379

SN

SN,

b NS
‘?%’7"&@

Description

A5 pound blend bag of fancy shredded Casa Solana yellow cheddar and
white Monterey Jack cheeses

« Four packages of 5 |b. units per case

+Fancy Shred Approx. 1.5 X 125 inches

= Approx. 80 servings

«1/4 cup serving size per 5 lb. unit

- Pre shredded Fancy blend of Yellow Cheddar and White Monterey Jack
Cheese

+ Ready to eat

« Keep refrigerated

« Keep refrigerated

+ Five pounds (80 oz.) 2.26 kg

« APPEARANCE and COVERAGE: Cheddar Jack's 50/50 blend of cheddar and
Monterey Jack enhances dish presentation. The uniform, thin, and short
fancy cut-style shreds ensure clean, consistent coverage and even
distribution.

+ FLAVOR: Cheddar Jack blends the creamy, mild flavor of Monterey Jack with

the tangy richness of Cheddar, creating a smooth, satisfying taste.

- MELT: Fancy cut shireds provide a consistent, controlled melt due to their
uniform size and shape, ensuring smooth, even melting for a cohesive
cheese layer.

+ OPERATIONAL EFFICIENCY: Fancy shred cheese is neat and easy to portion,

making them ideal for precise applications. Their uniform size ensures
consistent coverage and fast distribution.

+ LABOR SAVER: Reduce labor and messy clean up that comes with shredding

blocks of cheese.
« Loaded Cheddar Jack Nachos:

Crispy tortilla chips topped with melted Cheddar Jack ch and Monterey Jack

cheeses. Finished with pico de gallo, jalapefios, sour cream, and seasoned
beef.

« Cheddar Jack Attack Fajita Taco:

A soft tortilla filled with seasoned beef or grilled chicken, sizzling veggies,

and melted Cheddar Jack cheese. Add crisp lettuce, fresh pico de gallo, and

SOur cream.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/4 cup Servings per container

1/4 cup (289)

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 5¢g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 25mg
Sodium 170mg

Total Carbohydrate less

Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 6g
-
Vitamin D 0.2mcg

Calcium 198mg

Iron 0.10mg

Potassium 20mg
L]
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto
[Vegetable Color]), Monterey Jack Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture,
Salt, Enzymes). Anti-Caking Blend (Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose).
CONTAINS: MILK.

A Contains
Milk

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Bread Pullman White .438 Inch
Sliced

8/42 OZ 2500930

Description

Baker's Source sliced Pullman white bread is a classic option for club
sandwiches and toast. This bread is frozen from a freshly baked state for best
taste and quality.

« Contains eight 42 oz. loaves per case

« Square-shaped slices

+ 31 usable slices per loaf

« Uniform tight grain, small cell structure; springy and resilient when
maoderate finger pressure applied; cream white internal color; golden brown
outer crust

« Fully thaw at ambient temperatures for at least four hours before serving,
thaw in enclosed space for up to 12 hours

+ Thaw and serve, heat and serve, or toast and serve for best results

+ Upon delivery store in freezer or thaw and store at room temperature for
immediate use

- Best used within 7 days after thawing

« Thaw at ambient temperature before using, entire cases take overnight to
thaw and individual bags take 2 hours to thaw

+ Best when used within 365 days of manufacture

« Allow product to thaw fully at ambient temperature before using

+ Do not store in refrigerator or cooler as this will accelerate staling process

» To maintain product quality do not refreeze

« Use by date is inkjet printed on the outside of the box in the format BAKED
ON XX/XX/XX USE BY XX/XX/XX

« Case dimension 20.125" L X 15.500" W X 10.750" H

» Baker's Source Classic White Pullman Sliced Bread is a versatile white bread
with a nearly crustless flat top, delicate texture, and fresh from the oven taste
+ Available in different slice thicknesses, this delicious sliced bread is perfect
for sandwiches, grilled cheese or simply toasted with your favorite toppings
and spreads

+ Reduce waste - Use only what you need as these thaw-and-serve loaves are
frozen at peak freshness so when you slack them out they are as fresh as the
day they were produced

« Baker's Source Classic white pullman bread is Kosher and does not contain
high-fructose corn syrup, alfowing you to appeal to a wide range of
customers .

- Traditional BLT - Thick slices of crisp applewoodsmoked bacon, vine-
ripened tomatoes and crisp lettuce served on toasted white pullman bread
+ Four Cheese Grilled Cheese - A delicious blend of melted

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Piece Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Piece (369g)

100

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 1g
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 180mg
Total Carbohydrate 19g
‘Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 2 g Added Sugars

Protein 3¢
e
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 30mg

Iron 1.10mg

Potassium 40mg
]
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Fiour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, fron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of the following: Soybean Oil,
Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative),
Wheat Starch, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid.

Allergens: Contains Wheat.

Made with BE Ingredients

A Contains
Wheat

A May Contain
Sesame seeds

+ Free from
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shelifish, Soy, Tree Nuts

@ Organic claim

Not organic

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Peanut Butter Creamy Pet Plastic

Container Jar

6/5LB 9732967

— Syso -
Classic
Peanut Butter’

NET WT 5 LB (2.27 k9)

i gy —

Description

Sysco Classic Creamy Peanut Butter is smoothly textured with a freshly
ground peanut aroma. Made of 90 percent roasted peanuts, Peanut Butter is
a good source of plant-based protein and other essential vitamins and
minerals, Sysco Classic Creamy Peanut Butter is ready to use, saving time and
labor in the kitchen. The 5 Ib. jar is perfect for high-volume operations. Sysco
Classic brand provides consistent, quality pantry staples for today's
foodservice needs.

« Contain six 5 Ib. jars per master case

- L8 resealable clear PET plastic jars

- Individual jars have foil seals for freshness

« Smaoth, creamy peanut butter

« Firm texture, golden color

- Roasted peanut flavor

- 71 servings per container

« Serving size = 2 thsp. (32g)

« Complies with all regulations relating to food products

+ Made of peanuts, dextrose, oil and salt, contains 90 percent peanuts

« Consistent flavor, color and texture, fresh peanut aroma, ready-to-eat
format

« Product is ready to use; no prep required

« Stare at 40-70 degrees Fahrenheit; 50-60% relative humidity

+ Always smell and taste nuts before using. Nuts that have turned rancid will
taste bitter and appear darker or shriveled

« Avoid prolonged exposure to light, heat and oxygen

« Follow standard allergen sanitation protocol when working with nut
products to avoid allergen contamination

« Allergen Disclosure: This product contains peanuts and/or tree nuts which
can cause severe or fata allergic reactions. Use of this product as an
ingredient in food preparation must be conspicuously and adequately
disclosed to potential consumers. Raw nuts are steam-treated for food safety
» Best by date listed as MM/DD/YY format

+ Case dimension 17.500" L X 11.500" W X 6.250" H

- A versatile and affordable kitchen staple, Sysco Classic Creamy Peanut
Butter delivers fresh ground peanut taste and plant-based protein

« Classic peanut butter flavor is perfect as a sandwich spread or as an
ingredient in baked goods 2

« Emulsify into dips, dressings and sauces or add to shakes and smoothies for
a protein boost

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

2 Tablespoon Servings per container

Serving Size

2 Tablespoon (32g)

200

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 16g 21%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

Trans Fat

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 160mg
Total Carbohydrate 7g
Dietary Fiber 2g

Total Sugars

Includes 2 g Added Sugars

Protein 8g
|

Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 10mg

Iron 0.70mg

Potassium 190mg
. |
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients
Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed and/or

Cottonseed), Salt.
CONTAINS: PEANUTS

A Contains
Peanuts

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom
Crustaceans, kggs, Fish, Milk, Sesame seeds, Soy, Wheat

@ Organic claim

Not arganic

© Attributes

Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Je"y Grape Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

6/41.B 4184453

Nutrition Facts

1 Tablespoon Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Tablespoon (20g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 50

= S\/SCO N

Srape Jelly

Yalea de tryq

% Daily Value*

p
£50 NETO 4 LB (1.87 '_‘9’

Total Fat Og

Description Saturated Fat Og

Sysco Classic grape jelly comes in large jars for economical use in the kitchen Trans Fat
or to easily refill condiment containers for customer self-service. This sweet
jelly uses grape juice as the base for a flavorful aption that saves on labor.

Cholesterol O0mg

« Six 4-pound jars per case

« Packaged in glass jars with coding on the top of the cap
« Yields about 91 servings

« Fat-free, no trans fats, no cholesterol

« Firm consistency

« Refrigerate after opening

- Contains best by date on packaging . .
« Case dimensions are. 14 inches long by 9.75 inches wide by 7.25 inches high Dletary Flber Og

Sodium Omg
Total Carbohydrate 13g

Total Sugars

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Ready to eat.

Includes 8 g Added Sugars

Protein Og
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium Omg

Iron 0.00mg

Potassium Omg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients
GRAPE JUICE (WATER, GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE),. HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN

SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FRUIT PECTIN, CITRIC ACID,
SODIUM CITRATE.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

®© Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the praduct manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and tisk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Sauce Spaghetti Plain Midwest

6/#10 4189361

— Sysco -

i

2

lassic .
Spaghetti Sauce’
Salsa para Espaguet! g

- ’

ETWI/PESO NETO 6.63 LB (3.014)__—2

Description

Sysco Classic Spaghetti Sauce elevates dishes with delicious flavor from a
perfect blend of tomatoes and aromatic hetbs and spices. This smooth,
velvety sauce delivers the quality and high standards that foodservice
professionals turn to the Sysco Classic brand for. Turn to Sysco Classic
Spaghetti Sauce for a delicious pasta sauce that saves time in the kitchen
and maintains your high standards of quality and flavor.

« Contain six, #10 cans

+ 100% Recyclable packaging

« Packed in non-BPA cans

» 601 x 700, 3 Piece food steel can

« Serving 1/2 cup (128g)

- Yields about 23 servings per container

- Yields about 138 servings per case

+ Spaghetti sauce seasoned with spices with a thick, smooth consistency.
» Heat and serve.

» This shelf-stable product should be stored in a dry storage area with
recommended temperatures between 55°F-80°F

« Keep in a dry storage area

« Manufactured On date printed in Y DDD HHMM format

- Case dimensions 18.90 inches fong by 12.70 inches wide by 7.20 inches
high

» Sysco Classic Spaghetti Sauce elevates dishes with delicious flavor from a
perfect blend of tomatoes and aromatic herbs and spices.

« Use it as a base for a signature spaghetti or pasta sauces, and add your own

additional ingredients to provide a unique flavor

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = None;Unprepared = READY_TO_EAT

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size

Amount per Serving

Calories 60

1/2 Cup (1289)

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 500mg

Total Carbohydrate 13g
Dietary Fiber 3g

Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars

Protein 2g
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 25mg

Iron 1.00mg

Potassium 440mg
L
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nufrition advice.




Ingredients

Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Corn Syrup, Salt, Spices,
Dehydrated Parsley, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

& Organic claim

’ Not arganic

© Attributes

Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, atiributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a praduct or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Sausage Pork Links Skinless
Cooked Mild

160/1 OZ 1589506

Description

Sysco Classic sausage pork links are mildly preseasoned and skinless. They
are fully cooked, saving your back-of-house staff time and labor, and curbs
food safety concerns.

+ Contains one 10-pound bulk poly bag in a cardboard case

- Finished product is approximately 3.5 inches long

- Yields 80 2 ounce servings per case

+ Uniform shape for less shrink and easy portioning

« Made with fresh cuts of quality pork for maximum flavor

« Pre-seasoned upon arrival for less prep work

- Grill at 350°F from frozen for 12-14 minutes, turning occasionally
« Keep frozen

+ Shelf life is 180 days from production

» Keep frozen until ready to use

« Case dimensions are 12.75 inches long by 9.75 inches wide by X 7.25 inches

high

« Sysco Code Date (2-digit Month/Day/Year)

« Serve in a skillet with roasted potatoes, bell peppers, and scrambled eggs
Top with sausage gravy

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Unspecified = Not Currently Available.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

2 Links Servings per container

Serving Size 2 Links (569)

Amount per Serving

Calories 250

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 21g 27%
Saturated Fat 8g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 40mg
Sodium 540mg

Total Carbohydrate Og
Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 7g
|
Vitamin D 0.2mcg

Calcium 20mg

Iron 0.40mg

Potassium 200mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
* aserving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Pork, Water, Salt, Contains 2% or less of: Sugar, Spices, Chili Pepper, Flavoring

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

School Nutrition Information

Two 1.00 oz. fully cooked pork sausage links provide 1.0 oz.
equivalent meat for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements,

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information,

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Cettifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations
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Sysco Shop

Cheese American 160 Slices Deli
Sliced White

4/5 LB 9035601

Description

Slice Dimensions: 3x3". Color: white. Clean, slightly salty, mild American
cheese flavor profile. Smaooth and medium firm in texture. This product has a
moderate melt when heated. Qualifies for: 0g Trans Fat Per Serving, Gluten-
Free, Made with Milk, Good Source of Calcium.

« This product is sealed in a non-reclosable plastic film for ultimate freshness,
« Individual unit weighs 5 pounds. Each slice weighs 0.5 ounce(s).

- Shipped in a recyclable, corrugate case containing 4 units.

« Each package contains 160 slices.

» Slice Dimensions: 3x3". Color: white. Clean, slightly salty, mild American
cheese flavor profile. Smooth and medium firm in texture,

« Keep Refrigerated until use.

+ Keep Refrigerated 33 degrees to 45 degrees F. May be shipped up to 55
degrees over 72 hours.

- Once opened, rewrap and refrigerate. '

« Case Dimensions are 13.680000 in x 12.560000 in x 4.188000 in

« A classic addition to burgers and grilled cheese sandwiches.

+ Tty it on a tuna melt.

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

2 slices Servings per container

Serving Size 2 slices (289)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 20mg
Sodium 480mg

Total Carbohydrate 3¢
Dietary Fiber 0g

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 59
A
Vitamin D 0.1mcg

Calcium 130mg

Iron 0.10mg

Potassium 60mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

MILK, WATER, DAIRY PRODUCT SOLIDS, SODIUM CITRATE, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE CULTURE, CITRIC ACID,
CREAM, ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN.
CONTAINS: Milk, Soy.

A Contains
Milk, Soy

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

@ Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current preduct information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Pineapple Chunk JUice Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

6/#10 4087771

Nutrition Facts

3/4 cup Servings per container

T Serving Size 3/4 cup (1409)

Amount per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og

Description Saturated Fat 0g

Sysco Supreme pineapple chunks in juice provide consistent quality in Trans Fat
uniformity of color and texture and are ready to serve without prep or waste.
These pineapple chunks are ideal as additions to gelatins, salads, stir fry
dishes or served afone.

Cholesterol O0mg

- Six #10 cans per case

« Piece sizes not greater than 1.5 inches ‘ SOd i um O mg

+ 270-300 pieces per can

+ Store in cool, dry location Total Carbohyd rate 1 79
Dietary Fiber 2g

» Contains use by date in format printed
- Case dimensions are 18.8 inches long by 12.5 inches wide by 7.3 inches
high

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 1g
|
Vitamin D 0.3mcg

Calcium 10mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 140mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nufrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

Pineapple, Pineapple Juice The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

© Sustainability Claims

Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop
Orange Mandarin In Juice

6/10# 4212595

mandarin
oranges

whole segments
Naranjas mandarinas

fiegmentos onteroes

Description

Dole Mandarin Oranges Whole Segments in 100% Juice are packed in 100%
Jjuice with a sweet and refreshing taste. Shelf stable with best if used by date.
Mandarin Oranges can add a refreshing sweet taste to cottage cheese or
yogurt, stir-fries, green salads, gelatin salads or alone as a snack or dessert.

- Contains six #10 cans per case

« Produced with BPA - Free packaging

+ Recyclable cans

+ Whole segments in 100% juice packed 106 ounces per can

« 2 cup /122 grams per household serving

+ 25 servings per can

+ 150 household servings per case

« Declared Drain Weight: 60 ounces

« Naturally, Gluten Free

« Non-GMQ Project Verified

» Kosher

- Ready to enjoy

» Store in ambient temperatures at 59°F to 80°F

« Shelf life: 730 days

+ Shelf stable, no refrigeration required until opened. Best if Used Before Date
and Production date is printed on every can

- After opening, refrigerate contents in glass or plastic container

« Case dimension 18.500" L. x 12.500" W x 7.000" H

« For more than 160 years, Dole's mission has been to deliver high-quality
fresh and packaged fruit with positive impact on people, planet, and
prosperity. We are promising to put people and planet at the heart of
everything we do to make the sunshine brighter for all. To learn more visit
dolesunshine.com/csr

+ Dole Mandarin Oranges can add a refreshing sweet taste to cottage cheese
or yogurt, stir-fries, green salads, gelatin salads or alone as a snack or dessert.
For recipes and more information visit
http://www.dolefoodservice.com/recipe

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Ready to Eat

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 cup (122g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium 5mg
Total Carbohydrate 18g

Dietary Fiber 19

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 1g
L
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 30mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 120mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food conttibutes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

MANDARIN ORANGES, WHITE GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER,
WHITE GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE), LEMON JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE
(WATER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE), NATURAL FLAVORS, AND CITRIC
ACID.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts,
Wheat

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
NA

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Applesauce Fancy Sweetened

6/#10 4015657

— Sysco —
_(C_lassic
~ Apple Sauce

Puré de Manzana

.. Faney. Sweetened
De Alta Catidad - enduled

Description

Sysco Classic fancy sweetened applesauce is made from a blend of
Washington apples picked within eight hours of harvesting to ensure
freshness, Use this pureed, ready-to-eat applesauce as a substitute for oil to
prepare reduced-fat foods, or serve plain as a side dish or dessert.

« Six number 10 cans

« Shrink wrapped on corrugated trays

« Cans are hermetically sealed and thermally processed for freshness

+ Approximately 22 servings per can

- USDA Grade A Fancy applesauce, grown and manufactured in the United
States

« Sweetened with corn syrup

« 36-month shelf life

- Store at ambient temperature with no more than 50-percent RH

« Do not freeze, avoid prolonged storage below 40 F or above 90 F

- Refrigerate unused portions in covered glass or plastic containers

- Manufactured on date appears in Julian calendar format

« Case measures 18.5 inches long by 12.5 inches wide by 7.3 inches high

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Cooking, Baking, Snacking

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (1389)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium Omg
Total Carbohydrate 24g
Dietary Fiber 3g

Total Sugars

Includes 5 g Added Sugars

Protein Og
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 7mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 130mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nuirition advice.




Ingredients

Apples, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims

Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program

School Nutrition Information

| certify the above information is true and correct and that 4 ounce
serving of the above product contains 3/8 cup(s) of fruit.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal
requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
. school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

Peach Yellow Cling Diced Choice
In Pear Juice

6/#10 4987343
T —Sysco — ]
Classic ..
, F -EaliforniaYel!owCIing - ,’
. . Diced Peaches ]
| B ~Calsfornta Yetiow Cling™ i

' Duraznos en Cubos

""*ear Juice from Concentrate and V:Vif.er
11 Jugo de Pera de Concentraday AgY

P~ N -
& UPESO NETO 6.56 LB e

Description

Sysco Classic yellow clingstone peaches in pear juice fram concentrate and
water are peeled, pitted and diced for ready-to-use convenience. Serve these
peaches alone as a side dish, or use with other fruit to make salad or
smoothies.

- Six #10 cans per case
« Cans are shipped shrink-wrapped on corrugated trays
« Cans are hermetically sealed and thermally processed for freshness

« Each can weighs approximately 6.5 pounds (104 ounces) - 7 pounds, 5
aunces (117 ounces)

+» Approximately 24 servings per can

+ USDA Choice

+ Peaches have 50 percent fewer calories than fruit packed in heavy syrup
«Stare in a cool, dry place, 65-70 F, do not freeze

+ Avoid prolonged storage below 40 F or abave 90 F with no more than 50
percent humidity

«36-month shelf life .

+ Refrigerate unused portions in glass or plastic containers

+ Julian calendar expiration date labels

« Case measures 18.9 inches long by 12.4 inches wide by 7.1 inches high

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (1249)

50

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol O0mg

Sodium Omg

Total Carbohydrate 12g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 1g
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 9mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 210mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Peaches, Water, Pear Juice from Concentrate

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

@ Sustainability Claims

Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consuit with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysceo and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop

FrUit COthaiI choice In Extra Customer Name; ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL
Lig ht Syru p Account Number: 643744

6/#102183368

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

et Serving Size 1/2 Cup (1249)

— SYsco |
< Classic
Fruit Cocktail Amount per Serving

Coctel de Frutas

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og

Description Saturated Fat 0g

Sysco Classic California fruit cocktail in extra light syrup is a healthy blend of Trans Fat
peaches, pears, grapes, pineapple and halved cherries packed in sucralose
and water. Serve this ready-to-eat fruit cocktail as a side dish, dessert,
appetizer or as an additive to dessert recipes.

Cholesterol Omg

- Six #10 cans in each case H
« Each can weighs approximately 6.5 pounds (104 ounces) - 7 pounds, 5 SOdlum Omg

ounces {117 aunces)
Total Carbohydrate 16g

- Approximately 24 servings per can
Dietary Fiber 1g

- Cans are hermetically sealed, thermally processed for freshness and
shipped shrink-wrapped on corrugated trays

« USDA Choice

- California grown fruit is picked and packed within eight hours of being
harvested

+36-month shelf life TOtal Sugars
« Store between 65-70 F in no more than 50 percent humidity, do not freeze
+ Avoid prolonged storage above 90 F or below 40 F Includes 4 g Added SUg&l’S
«Julian calendar expiration date labels

+ Case measures 18.9 inches long by 12.4 inches wide by 7.1 inches high

Protein Og
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 4mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 65mg
|
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nuirient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice. .




Ingredients

PEACHES, WATER, PEARS, GRAPES, SUGAR, PINEAPPLE SECTORS, HALVED
CHERRIES, ARTIFICIALLY COLORED RED WITH CARMINE.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims

Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered

School Nutrition Information

| certify the above information is true and correct and that 4 ounce

serving of the above product contains 3/8 cup(s) of fruit.

Disclaimer:This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal

requirements, Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to
school meal equivalency information.

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




Sysco Shop
Corn Whole Kernel Golden Fancy

6/#10 4107520

S sty

Sysco —

Whole Kernel
Golden Corn

Maiz de Grano Entero Dora®®

Description

Sysco Classic whale kernel golden fancy corn are tender kernels ideal for use
as a side dish or as an ingredient in signature dishes. A 36-month shelf life
makes it easy to stock your kitchen with this staple.

+ Six #10 cans per case

- Can dimensions are 6.8 inches long by 6.2 inches wide by 7 inches high

« About 24.5 servings per can

«Yield of 70 ounces of corn per can when drained

- Low fat and low:sodium food

» Heat until hot, do not boil, do not overcook

» Store in cool, dry location

« Best By date with month and year

- Case dimensions are 18.8 inches long by 12.6 inches wide by 7.1 inches by
high

Customer Name:; ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (125g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.59
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol O0mg

Sodium 130mg
Total Carbohydrate 10g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 1g
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 10mg

Iron 0.20mg

Potassium 130mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

" a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

CORN, WATER, SALT. The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information, Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Coeliac, Kosher

® Sustainability Claims

Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Bean Green Cut Really Green

6/#103101583

- Sysco
- Class
Really Green Beans

Verdaderos Ejotes
ety
Cortados

— ——

Description

With low fat and caloric content, green beans are a welcome addition to any
nutritionally-balanced meal. Sysco Classic green beans are known for their
versatility in the kitchen!

+ Contains six 6.31-pound cans packed together in one standard shrink
wrapped tray

« Cut — uniform 1 1/2” lengths

» Color may have slight variation between the pods, but should have bright
green color associated with this product

+Yields about 144 servings of 1/2 cup per case

+ Grade A Standards

« Thermally processed to be commercially sterile

- Simple Ingredients: Green beans, water, salt, zinc chloride (Stabilization of
color)

« Stove Top: Just heat, season to taste and serve

» Microwave: Empty contents into microwavable dish; cover; heat two to
three minutes. Stir, season to taste and serve

« Store at ambient temperature. Avoid freezing or prolonged storage above
90° F and below 40° F with no more than 50% humidity

» Best when used within 1095 days

« Refrigerate unused product in a separate container

« Case dimensions are 18.66 x 1242 x 7.08

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1/2 Cup Servings per container

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (1209)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg
Sodium 290mg

Total Carbohydrate 3g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes Og Added Sugars

Protein 1g
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 29mg

Iron 1.00mg

Potassium 70mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients Disclaimer

Green Beans, Water, Salt, and Zinc Chloride (Stabilization of Color). The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the praduct manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Free from
NA

@) Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims

Sysco Sustainable Agriculture Program, Not Bioengineered




Sysco Shop

Syrup Pancake And Waffle Sugar
Free
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Description

House Recipe sugar free syrup cups are filled with golden brown,
mouthwatering maple syrup ready to be drizzled over pancakes, waffles, or
whatever the heart desires. Ideal for all needs requiring sugar free maple
syrup. Each single serve cup is easy to open and filled with a perfect
individual portion. A deliciously convenient way to sweeten any accasion,
whether on premise or on-the-go.

» Contains 200 cups per case

« 1 ounce single serve rectangular cups

» 1 cup per serving; 200 servings per case

« Sugar Free, Kosher

« Ready to eat, no preparation required

« Store between 35°F to 71°F

+ Do not refrigerate

+ Julian date code on case .

» Case dimension 22.400" L x 9.000" W x 5.300" H

Preparation and Cooking Instructions
Ready_To Eat = Open cup, pour on pancakes

Customer Name: ST ROSE OF LIMA EL SCHOOL

Account Number: 643744

Nutrition Facts

1 0z (28 g) Servings per container

Serving Size 1 oz (28 g) (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium 35mg
Total Carbohydrate 5g
Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein Og
|
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium Omg

Iron Omg

Potassium 10mg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Ingredients

Water, Sorbitol, Less Than 2% Of Celiulose Gum, Natural And Artificial Flavor,
Citric Acid, Salt, Aspartame*, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium
Benzoate (preservatives), Acesulfame Potassium, Corn Syrup**.
*PHENYLKETONURICS: CONTAINS: PHENYLALANINE.

**Adds a trivial amount of sugar.

A Contains
NA

A May Contain
NA

v Freefrom
NA

@ Organic claim

NA

© Attributes
Kosher

® Sustainability Claims
NA

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients, allergens, attributes,
diet types and certifications displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without
limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher,
gluten-free status and sustainability of a product or item
(collectively, Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications) are provided by product
manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be
complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product
packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for
complete and current product information. Determination of
whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a
specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its
affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or
completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet
Types/Claims/Certifications, and you hereby release Sysco and
its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims/Certifications.
Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the
USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference,
ingredients and allergens will not be displayed. Percent Daily
Values are based on 1990 NLEA regulations




